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Community, 

Compassion, 

Christ! 

February 18 th is Ash Wednesday. Yes, Lent is almost 

here. 

A season of  repentance, moderation, and self-denial. 

Often marked by prayer time and fasting, it is a season 

with the specific purpose of  deepening our              

relationship with God.  

Many of  us celebrate Lent by giving something we 

love up, our humble way of  sacrifice. But what if      

instead of  giving up something tangible – say       

chocolate, we give up something else, like an activity. 

What if  we sacrificed an activity that is really only a 

distraction from our walk with God? If  we are serious 

about deepening our relationship with God, it should 

be easy to find things in our lives that are barriers to 

building that relationship.  

My hunch, once we give up that activity and find how 

it sets us free to worship God more fully, we won’t 

even miss that activity. 

 

Be blessed and be a blessing. 

 

Pastor Kal 
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Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 

1 

 

2 

 

3 

Finance 

6:30 

4 

NCBCA 8 AM 

5 

 

6 

Food 

Pantry 

10-12 

7 

 

8 

 

9 

Food  

Pantry 

Board 6:30 

10 

Ad Council 

6:30 

11 

 

12 

 

13 

Food  

Pantry 

10-12 

14 

 

15 

 

16 

 

17 

Trustees 

6:30 

18 

 

19 

 

20 

Food  

Pantry 

10-12 

21 

 

22 

 

23 

 

24 

 

25 

Sorority 

6:30 

26 

 

27 

Food  

Pantry  

10-12 

28 

Souper 

Supper 

5-7 

       

       

February 2026 



February Birthdays 

3 Steve Taplin 

14 Barry Barnett 

19 Ann Morrison 

28 Jay Gilpin 
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February Anniversaries 

 

Worship Schedule 
February 1 February 8 February 15 February 22  

Be blessed 

and be a 

blessing 

Shout out, 

do not hold 

back! 

Transformed      

in Christ 

Should we 

stop for    

directions? 

 

• Exodus 24:12-18 

• 2 Peter 1:16-21 

• Matthew 17:1-9 

• Genesis 2:15-17 

• Romans 5:12-19 

• Matthew 4:1-11 

• Micah 6:1-8 

• 1 Corinthians 

1:18-31 

• Matthew 5:1-12 

• Isiah 58:1-12 

• 1 Corinthians 

2:1-16 

• Matthew 5:13-20 

•  

Communion     
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Want to get out and invest some 
time into improving you health?  
Come to the library for Cardio 
Karate.  

Cardio Karate is a moderate  
exercise class using martial arts 
movements including isometric 
and strength resisting techniques 
focusing on balance, flexibility, 
and muscle strength. Taught by 
a 5th degree black-belt Instructor 
from Michiana's oldest martial 
arts school using kyokushin   
karate movements for health and 
body maintenance. Ages 18+. 

Feb. 4 

Feb. 11 

Feb. 18 

Feb. 25 
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Feb. 4 ~ NCUMC @ 8 AM 

Feb. 18 ~ 10-11 AM 

Mar. 18 ~ 10-11 AM 

Apr. 14 ~ 10-11 AM 

May 20 ~ 10-11 AM 

Feb. 10 ~ 5:30-6:30 

Mar. 10 ~ 5:30-6:30 

Apr. 15 ~ 5:30-6:30 

May 12 ~ 5:30-6:30 

Feb. 13 ~ Fish Fry 5-7 

Feb. 21 ~ Polish Dinner and Music 4:30-10 

Feb. 27 ~ Fish Fry 5-7 

Mar. 6 ~ Cabin Fever 5-10 

 

Feb. 16 ~ 6-7 

Located at Olive 

Township   

Trustee’s Office:  

 

110 S. Arch 

Street 
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This month, we began our  

expanded delivery service for 

those who struggle to make it 

to get food from stores and 

pantries including shut ins. We 

also conducted a survey to 

find out what kinds of  food 

our patrons like/dislike in   

order to adjust our gifts to 

something more likely to be 

completely used in order to 

reduce waste. We are always 

open to volunteers. If  you 

wish to help, please contact 

Tommy Miles or the church 

office. 



300 E Compton St 

P.O. Box 136 

New Carlisle, Indiana 

New Carlisle United 

Methodist Church 

Phone:   574-654-7442 

Email:   ncumchurch@gmail.com 

Web:    wearencumc.org 

Community, Compassion, Christ 

We’re on the web! 

wearencumc.org 


